BASEBALL
Date Opponent

7/25/25 Panama
7/26/25 Czechia
7/27/25 South Africa
7/28/25 Korea
7/29/25 Dominican Republic
7/31/25 Mexico
8/1/25 Chinese Taipei
8/2/25 Japan
8/3/25 Japan*

Stadium
Asia-Pacific Field Il
Asia-Pacific Main Stadium
Asia-Pacific Field Il
Asia-Pacific Field Il
Asia-Pacific Main Stadium
Asia-Pacific Main Stadium
Asia-Pacific Main Stadium
Asia-Pacific Field Il
Asia-Pacific Field Il

USA Baseball

Overall Results for the 2025 12U National Team

Location
Tainan, Taiwan
Tainan, Taiwan
Tainan, Taiwan
Tainan, Taiwan
Tainan, Taiwan
Tainan, Taiwan
Tainan, Taiwan
Tainan, Taiwan
Tainan, Taiwan

*Gold Medal Game
World Cup Record:

Result

Ezzszsr-r228

Score
8-2
6-0

26-0
6-2
7-4
7-1
6-5
8-0
7-1

Event
WBSC U-12 Baseball World Cup
WBSC U-12 Baseball World Cup
WBSC U-12 Baseball World Cup
WBSC U-12 Baseball World Cup
WBSC U-12 Baseball World Cup
WBSC U-12 Baseball World Cup
WBSC U-12 Baseball World Cup
WBSC U-12 Baseball World Cup
WBSC U-12 Baseball World Cup

Program
12U
12U
12U
12U
12U
12U
12U
12U
12U



