

USA Baseball Overall Results for the 2025 12U National Team



Date	Opponent	Stadium	Location	Result	Score	Event	Program
7/25/25	Panama	Asia-Pacific Field II	Tainan, Taiwan	W	8-2	WBSC U-12 Baseball World Cup	12U
7/26/25	Czechia	Asia-Pacific Main Stadium	Tainan, Taiwan	W	6-0	WBSC U-12 Baseball World Cup	12U
7/27/25	South Africa	Asia-Pacific Field II	Tainan, Taiwan	W	26-0	WBSC U-12 Baseball World Cup	12U
7/28/25	Korea	Asia-Pacific Field II	Tainan, Taiwan	L	6-2	WBSC U-12 Baseball World Cup	12U
7/29/25	Dominican Republic	Asia-Pacific Main Stadium	Tainan, Taiwan	W	7-4	WBSC U-12 Baseball World Cup	12U
7/31/25	Mexico	Asia-Pacific Main Stadium	Tainan, Taiwan	W	7-1	WBSC U-12 Baseball World Cup	12U
8/1/25	Chinese Taipei	Asia-Pacific Main Stadium	Tainan, Taiwan	W	6-5	WBSC U-12 Baseball World Cup	12U
8/2/25	Japan	Asia-Pacific Field II	Tainan, Taiwan	W	8-0	WBSC U-12 Baseball World Cup	12U
8/3/25	Japan*	Asia-Pacific Field II	Tainan, Taiwan	W	7-1	WBSC U-12 Baseball World Cup	12U

8-1

*Gold Medal Game World Cup Record: